CH \$65.00 8728

ETAS ID: TM489149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

6116/0154

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC		09/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	890 Winter Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 170		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02451		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Accruent, LLC		
Street Address:	10801-2 N. Mo-Pac Expressway		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78759		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87282680	IGOTIT	
Serial Number:	87290442	SITERRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0967

900465337

	Kirkland & Ellis LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26301-8-RFS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Mainspring)#page1.tif source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Mainspring)#page2.tif source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Mainspring)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0968

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 6, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by BARINGS FINANCE LLC (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of MAINSPRING HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation and ACCRUENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of July 28, 2017, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6116/0154; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations) and has terminated all Commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC

Name:

Title:

Maria Maria Maria

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Mainspring Healthcare Solutions, Inc.		87282680 (Application Number)	12/28/2016 (Application
Accruent, LLC	SITERRA	87290442 (Application Number)	01/05/2017 (Application Date)

RECORDED: 09/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0971